http://www.hamilton.govt.nz/our-council/policies-bylaws/policies/Documents/Free%20holding%20of%20Council%20Domain%20and%20Municipal%20Leases%20Policy%20-%20%20May%202012.pdf

7. Recommendations from Management 

That: 

a) the report be received; 

b) Council sells the freehold interest in the land described in the Schedule to the lessee 
  for a price of $220,000 (Two hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars) including GST (if 
  any) plus all Council’s costs associated with the sale; and 

c) Council authorises the Chief Executive Officer to (1) prepare and execute an  
  Agreement for Sale and Purchase and (2) any other instruments required to give

[...]

b) Hamilton City Council contracts Genesis Energy Limited to provide street light electricity 

supply and Contact Energy Limited to provide Time of Use and Non Time of Use 
electricity supply; 

c) the Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15594 A for the supply of streetlight electricity 

by Genesis Energy Limited is set at four million eight hundred and seventy five thousand 
dollars ($4,875,000), being the estimated spend over three years; 

d) the Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15594 B for the supply of Time of Use and Non 

Time of Use electricity by Contact Energy Limited is set at thirteen million nine hundred 
and seventy five thousand dollars ($13,975,000), being the estimated spend over three 
years; 

e) the Approved Contract Term for both Contract 15594 A for the supply of street light 

electricity and Contract 15594 B for Supply of Time of Use and Non Time of Use 
Electricity are set at three years;

[...]

c) the Chief Executive is delegated to negotiate and approve final contract terms with 

Hynds Pipe Systems Ltd; 

d) the Approved Contract Term is set at three years with two rights of renewal of one year 
at Council’s sole discretion; and 

e) the Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at Two Million 

Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000) being the estimated total spend over the 
first three years of the contract. 

14. Sylvester Road - Road Stopping 

General Manager City Infrastructure and Strategic Land Manager took the report as read and 
responded to technical questions concerning the road stopping process and why the matters come